Certificate of Commendation

The City Council of the City of Manhattan Beach does hereby recognize

Carolyn Miller Transition South Bay L.A. for donating her time as an event organizer for the Moving Planet South Bay Festival

JP 010 JP 010 GP 010

Presented this 15th day of November, 2011

Mayor Nicholas W. Tell, Jr.

310300104001050104001040010

Certificate of Commendation

The City Council of the City of Manhattan Beach does hereby recognize

Joe Galliani South Bay Bicycle Coalition for donating his time as an event organizer for the Moving Planet South Bay Festival

Presented this 15th day of November, 2011

Mayor Nicholas W. Tell, Jr.

ġĊŀ₽ĊŧġĊŀ₽ĊŧġĊŀ₽ĊŧġĊ₽ĊŧġĊŀ₽ĊŧġĊ₽ĔĊġĊ₽ĊŧġĊ₽ĔĊġĊ₽ĔĊġĊ₽ĔĊġĊ₽ĊŧġĊ₽ĔĊġĊ₽ĊŧġĊ₽ĔĊġĊ₽Ĕ